The NWB Standardized Form is available from the 

NWB’s FTP site under the following Public Registry link at the NWB Website: 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other documents/Standardized Forms/ 

Water Use 

The previous Water Licence permitted the Licensee to use a total of two-hundred and ninety five 

(295) cubic metres of freshwater per day (50 cubic metres for domestic purposes and 245 cubic 

metres for exploration drilling, local flooding/maintenance of the permitted ice airstrip on 

Sandspit Lake (Hayes Camp) and maintaining the winter trail between the Hayes Camp and the

[...]

fifty (50) cubic metres per day.  Industrial Water use for exploration drilling, local 

flooding/maintenance of the permitted ice airstrip on Sandspit Lake (Hayes Camp) and 

maintaining the winter trail between the Hayes Camp and the Three Bluffs deposit is not 

to exceed two hundred and forty five (245) cubic metres per day and shall be obtained 

from nearby lakes and static ponds proximal to the drilling targets/ice airstrip/winter trail, 

as outlined on Map A and in Appendix 1 of the Detailed Non-Technical Summary 

submitted as part of the Application for Amendment 2 to Licence No.